dated May 10, 2022, and filed in the official records
of the Clerk of Court of Ouachita Parish, Louisiana at Plat Book 28 Page 188 File
Number 1854011 

to MARION STATE BANK, or its approved successors or assigns (“BUYER”) for and in

consideration of the cash sum of  FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND AND NO/100

($497,000.00) DOLLARS, subject to the following conditions:

a) Subject to any and all subdivision or development restrictions of record, and
all rights-of-way and/or servitudes of record or of use;

b) CITY reserves and excludes from this conveyance any and all right, title and